

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 361 of 2025****ASHOK SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/01/2025	Mr. C. Jayant K. Rao, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Neelima Singh, PL for the State. Matter relates to grant of retiral dues including pension. Learned counsel for the State appears on advance copy is directed to file their return within a period of three weeks. List this case in the week commencing 24.02.2025. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat