

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 361 of 2025****ASHOK SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

04/03/2025	Mr. Somkant Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. C.J.K. Rao, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S. Kesharwani, PL for the State/respondent/s. The respondents are directed to file reply within four weeks and the petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder within two weeks, if any. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	