

WPS No. 361 of 2025

Order on Board

06/05/2026	Mr. Roop Ram Naik, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Panel Lawyer for respondent-State. Learned State counsel prays for two week's time to file documents in support of the facts as pleaded in the reply filed by him. As prayed by learned State counsel, list this case after summer vacation. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	---